Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10592-023002

# PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gregory S. Keller	isolagen Technologies, Inc. 405 Eagleview Boulevard Exton, Pennsylvania 19341	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 圏 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other:</li> </ul>		
Execution Date: January 31, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A, Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
	7,115,274	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
STUART MACPHAIL, PH.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
Citigroup Center		
52nd Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
153 East 53rd Street New York, New York 10022-4611	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Stuart Macphail, Ph.D., J.D.  Reg. No. 44,217  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Maylil 7/2/07	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

30351600

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

July 2,2007 Date of Transmission Maryana Sto

MARYANN WHITE
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

**REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0975** 

Attorney Docket No. \*

16592-623451

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory S. KELLER (hereinafter "assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following patents and patent applications (hereinafter "patents");

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
09/980,150	November 28, 2001	A METHOD OF USING AUTOLOGOUS FIBROBLASTS TO PROMOTE HEALING OF WOUNDS AND FISTULAS
PCT/US00/14743	May 26, 2000	A METHOD OF USING AUTOLOGOUS FIBROBLASTS TO PROMOTE HEALING OF WOUNDS AND FISTULAS
09/634,038	August 8, 2000	AUGMENTATION AND REPAIR OF VOCAL CORD TISSUE DEFECTS
and,		

WHEREAS, Isolagen, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "assignee") having a place of business at 2500 Wilcrest, Houston, Texas, 77042, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the execution and delivery of the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated as of January 31, 2003 between Isolagen Technologies, Inc. and Gregory S. Keller, M.D., and performance of the obligations by assignee as set forth therein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and in all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Attorney Docket No. \*

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

1/3/103

Gregory S. KELLEI

Witness:

Kenneth C. Aldrich

1/21 | 5

Attorney's Docket No.: 10592-023002

#### OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

## TO THE ATTENTION OF:

#### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

# MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page 4

Applicant: Keller et al. Art Unit: 1615

Serial No.: 11/040,419 Examiner: Carlos A. Azpuru

Filed: January 21, 2005

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title : Method of Using Autologous Fibroblasts to Promote Healing of Wounds and

**Fistulas** 

# MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 2nd day of July, 2007, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: July 2, 2007

Fax: (212) 258-2291

Stuart Macphail, Ph.D., J.D.

ectfally submitted.

Reg. No. 44,217

PTO Customer No. 26211
Fish & Richardson P.C.
Citigroup Center
52nd Floor
153 East 53rd Street
New York, New York 10022-4611
Telephone: (212) 765-5070

30351601

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (212) 765-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/2007 REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0978